www.cdiweb.com/alliance    1-800-777-7334     email: sales@cdiweb.com
   All specifications are subject to change without notice.     © Alliance Sensors Group, 2015
v5.2 Rev. 022015
MR-7 Series
LVIT Inductive Linear Position Sensors
Lower cost, more robust alternative to magnetostrictive sensors
The MR-7 Series LVIT (Linear Variable Inductive Tranducer) Position Sensors from Alliance Sensors Group has been

MR-7 Series
Ordering information:
Series
Output
Type
Probe
Dia.
Range (mm)
Port Thread
Termination
Output
Housing
Material
Bore
Size (mm)
Bore
Material
MR X- X- XXX- XX- XX- XX- X XX- XX
E -Voltage 7 -7 mm 025 - 600 08 - 3/4-16 00 - 1-m cable 05 - 0.5 to 4.5 V DC A - Alum. 08 - 8 (25-100 ranges) AL - Alum
I - Current 18 - M18 01 - 5-pin M12 06 - 4.5 to 0.5 V DC S - 300 Series 95 - 9.5 (125-200 ranges) AS - Alloy Steel
03 - 5-pin mini 7/8 10 - 0 to 10.0 V DC 11 - 11 (225-600 ranges) CS - Carbon Steel
11 - 10.0 to 0 V DC SS - Stainless Steel
20 - 4 to 20 mA
21 - 20 to 4 mA
50 - 0 to 5 V DC
51 - 5 to 0 V DC
 .94
6.4
.25
 "A"
see chart
"A" Range,
Zero
SenSet
End Point (FS)
)
Zone
(20% of Range
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A
Edit notes.  Add new tables.  Change Probe
dimensioning scheme.
07-22-14 EH
B Add metric dims, add Output inset 01-14-15 EH
SPECIFICATIONS:
Analog I/Os: (See Note 1)
 0 - 3 V DC output, 5 V DC input, 35 mA max.
 0 - 5 V DC output, 8 - 30 V DC input, 35 mA max.
 0.5 - 4.5 V DC output, 8 - 30 V DC input, 35 mA max.
 0 - 10 V DC output, 12 - 30 V DC input, 35 mA max.
 4 - 20 mA DC output, 18 - 30 V DC input, 60 mA max. (75 C max.)
Measuring Ranges: See range table
Zero and Full Scale: SenSet Adjustable
Linearity Error: ±0.15% of FSO (Full Span Output) typical, ±0.25% max.
Resolution: 0.025% of FSO.
Update Rate: 300 Hz nominal
Operating Temperature Range: -20 to 85 C (-40 to 105 C extended temp.)
Vibration: 5-20 Hz, 0.5 inch p-p; 20-2000 Hz, 4.2 g p-p
Shock: 1000 g, 11 msec.
Pressure Media: Standard mineral oil and HWB hydraulic fluids
Pressure Rating: 5000 psig (350 bar) max. operating, 7500 psig (520 bar) proof
Terminations: IEC IP-67.
Note 1. Analog output is maximum at probe tip end;
see technical data sheet to specify reversed output.
3/4-16 UNF 2A
[Opt. M18x1.5]
Viton O-ring